

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 12674/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in FA No. 4104/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BELABEN @ BHUMIKABEN YATINKUMAR PATEL & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as  
on special leave petition.

In the meantime, 50% of the amount of award shall be  
deposited with Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Vadodara, Gujarat.  
The claimants shall be at liberty to withdraw the amount. The balance  
of the amount of award shall remain stayed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master