

~~ITEM~~ NO.28 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).904/2008

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BELABEN @ BHUMIKABEN YATINKUMAR PATEL&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15250 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16475 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16995 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Madhur Yadav,Adv.

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.904/2008 has to take appropriate steps as far as unserved respondent No.1 is concerned. Fresh additional dasti service is allowed upon unserved respondents in remaining SLPs.

Petitioners may take help of the nearest civil court. For the purpose, copy of this order be forwarded to the concerned civil court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry within two weeks. The process server of the concerned court is directed to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 12.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar