

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).904/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in FA No. 4104/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BELABEN @ BHUMIKABEN YATINKUMAR PATEL&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15250 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16475 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16995 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

M/S Law Associates & Co.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Trishal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call for the Report regarding status of notice from the concerned Court in SLP(C) No. 904/2008.

In SLP(C) No. 16475/2008 - As a last chance, petitioner is permitted to pay process fee within a week. If process fee is

..2/-

- 2 -

not paid within a week from today, Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

If process fee is paid within a week. Issue notice immediately as per earlier order and list the matter before this Court on 19th February, 2009.

In rest of the SLPs petitioners have to disclose the outcome of dasti service.

List the matter on 19th February, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

\*MG.

Registrar