

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).904/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in FA No. 4104/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BELABEN @ BHUMIKABEN YATINKUMAR PATEL&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16995 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15250 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16475 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 These Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep K.Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

2

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Trishal, Adv. for
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 904/2008, 15250/2008,16475/2008:

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue during the pendency of
these appeals.

SLP (C) No. 16995 of 2008:

We find no merit in this Special Leave Petition which
is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar